
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.18
ppb

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.18
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.995986 0.997993 1.000000 1.002015 1.004030
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.128 2.256 3.383 4.511
ppb

0.001 1.128 2.256 3.383 4.511
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.98895 0.99448 1.00000 1.00559 1.01117
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0010 0.2058 0.4106 0.6154 0.8203
ppb

0.0010 0.2058 0.4106 0.6154 0.8203
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.998222 0.999111 1.000000 1.000891 1.001782
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0663 0.1326 0.1989 0.2652
ppb

0.0001 0.0663 0.1326 0.1989 0.2652
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 7

0.997900 0.998950 1.000000 1.001052 1.002105
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 1.839 3.676 5.513 7.350
ppb

0.002 1.839 3.676 5.513 7.350
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.995244 0.997622 1.000000 1.002390 1.004779
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 9

0.995772 0.997886 1.000000 1.002123 1.004246
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.98934 0.99467 1.00000 1.00539 1.01077
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1830 0.3659 0.5489 0.7318
ppb

0.0000 0.1830 0.3659 0.5489 0.7318
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

0.996293 0.998146 1.000000 1.001860 1.003721
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.997837 0.998918 1.000000 1.001084 1.002168
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0923 0.1845 0.2768 0.3690
ppb

0.0000 0.0923 0.1845 0.2768 0.3690
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9350 0.9675 1.0000 1.0348 1.0695
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.303 0.606 0.909 1.211
ppb

0.000 0.303 0.606 0.909 1.211
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.96161 0.98080 1.00000 1.01996 1.03993
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.509 3.019 4.528 6.038
ppb

0.000 1.509 3.019 4.528 6.038
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.99494 0.99747 1.00000 1.00254 1.00508
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2193 0.4385 0.6578 0.8770
ppb

0.0000 0.2193 0.4385 0.6578 0.8770
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99488 0.99744 1.00000 1.00257 1.00515
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.14 2.80 5.47 8.14 10.80
ppb

0.14 2.80 5.47 8.14 10.80
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.999366 1.000000 1.000635
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2025 0.4050 0.6076 0.8101
ppb

0.0000 0.2025 0.4050 0.6076 0.8101
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.998207 0.999103 1.000000 1.000898 1.001797
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.409 0.817 1.226 1.634
ppb

0.000 0.409 0.817 1.226 1.634
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.996715 0.998358 1.000000 1.001648 1.003296
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.531 1.062 1.593 2.124
ppb

0.000 0.531 1.062 1.593 2.124
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.98074 0.99037 1.00000 1.00982 1.01964
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

0.96053 0.98027 1.00000 1.02054 1.04109
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 8

0.99015 0.99507 1.00000 1.00498 1.00995
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1658 0.3315 0.4973 0.6630
ppb

0.0000 0.1658 0.3315 0.4973 0.6630
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 8

0.996246 0.998123 1.000000 1.001884 1.003769
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0839 0.1677 0.2516 0.3354
ppb

0.0000 0.0839 0.1677 0.2516 0.3354
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.99307 0.99653 1.00000 1.00349 1.00698
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.2 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.3 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.078 2.748
ppb

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.078 2.748
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.996260 0.998130 1.000000 1.001877 1.003754
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP
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